
1st 391 1st 2.179 1st 2
2nd 383 2nd 2.521 2nd 5
3rd 381 3rd 2.677 3rd 5
4th 381 4th 2.886 4th 9
5th 376 5th 2.894 5th 10
6th 374 6th 3.233 6th 12
7th 373 7th 3.261 7th 13
8th 366 8th 3.509 8th 16
9th #N/A 9th #N/A 9th #N/A

10th #N/A 10th #N/A 10th #N/A

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 8
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Matt Koohy Y 3.360 3.162 3.261 7 188 188 376 5 5 12 6 0

102 Paul Genz Y 3.813 3.205 3.509 8 183 183 366 8 3 16 8 0
103 Paul Koohy Y 2.490 2.553 2.521 2 193 188 381 3 6 5 2 1

104 Curt Knitt Y 2.332 2.026 2.179 1 196 195 391 1 10 2 1 2

105  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
106 Dave Lockman Y 3.443 3.023 3.233 6 189 184 373 7 4 13 7 0

107 Ziggy Jovanovic Y 3.341 2.431 2.886 4 186 188 374 6 6 10 5 0

108 Jeff Noonan Y 2.452 2.903 2.677 3 193 190 383 2 3 5 3 0
109 Robert Unertl Y 2.504 3.283 2.894 5 191 190 381 4 8 9 4 0

110  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
201  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
202  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
203  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
204  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

Matt Koohy
Dave Lockman

Paul Genz
#N/A
#N/A

Ziggy Jovanovic
Dave Lockman

Curt Knitt
Paul Koohy
Jeff Noonan

Ziggy Jovanovic
Robert Unertl
Dave Lockman

Matt Koohy

Curt Knitt
Jeff Noonan
Paul Koohy

Robert Unertl
Matt Koohy

Paul Genz
#N/A
#N/A

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Curt Knitt
Paul Koohy
Jeff Noonan

Robert Unertl
Ziggy Jovanovic

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
Columbus Sportsman's Association

Two Gun Overall Results
7/1/2023

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Paul Genz
#N/A
#N/A

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
GROUP + 

SCORE
Score 
AGGHG score



2 gun IBS

overall

placing

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
GROUP + 

SCORE
Score 
AGGHG score

205  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
206  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
207  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
208  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
209  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
210  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 196 1ST 2.332 1ST
2ND 193 2nd 2.452 2ND
3RD 193 3rd 2.490 3RD
4TH 191 4th 2.504 4TH
5TH 189 5th 3.341 5TH
6TH 188 6th 3.360 6TH
7TH 186 7th 3.443 7TH
8TH 183 8th 3.813 8TH
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.394 2 1ST 1.545 13th
2ND 50 2.420 1 2nd 1.834
3RD 49 1.545 1 3rd 1.877 8

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 45 0 4.169 46 0 2.356 48 0 4.028 49 1 2.887 188 6 1 3.360 6 12 6 0 0 0 0
2 Y 102 45 0 3.865 46 0 3.478 48 1 3.399 44 0 4.509 183 8 1 3.813 8 16 8 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 49 1 2.591 48 0 2.328 49 2 1.877 47 1 3.163 193 3 4 2.490 3 6 3 0 0 0 0
4 Y 104 48 1 2.476 49 0 2.181 50 2 2.394 49 1 2.278 196 1 4 2.332 1 2 1 2 2 2 6
5 N 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
6 Y 106 49 1 2.179 50 1 2.420 43 0 4.684 47 0 4.487 189 5 2 3.443 7 12 7 0 0 0 0
7 Y 107 48 1 3.723 44 0 1.998 46 1 4.222 48 1 3.420 186 7 3 3.341 5 12 5 0 0 0 0
8 Y 108 48 0 2.621 48 0 3.227 49 1 1.545 48 0 2.413 193 2 1 2.452 2 4 2 1 1 1 3
9 Y 109 48 1 1.834 48 3 2.436 49 0 2.528 46 0 3.218 191 4 4 2.504 4 8 4 0 0 0 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
12 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
13 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
16 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
18 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
19 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
20 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Curt Knitt
Jeff Noonan
Paul Koohy

Robert Unertl
Ziggy Jovanovic

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Matt Koohy
Dave Lockman

Paul Genz

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Paul Genz

Robert Unertl
Dave Lockman

Matt Koohy
Ziggy Jovanovic

Paul Genz

49
48
49

Jeff Noonan
Robert Unertl

Paul Koohy

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Ziggy Jovanovic
Matt Koohy

#N/A

Robert Unertl

Dave Lockman

Curt Knitt
Dave Lockman

Jeff Noonan

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

7/1/2023

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Columbus Sportsman's Association

Curt Knitt
Jeff Noonan

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Paul Koohy

Curt Knitt
Jeff Noonan
Paul Koohy

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

#N/A #N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

#N/A
#N/A

 

Competitor

 
 
 

Ziggy Jovanovic
Jeff Noonan
Robert Unertl
 
 

Paul Genz
Paul Koohy
Curt Knitt
 
Dave Lockman

Matt Koohy

 

 
 
 
 

2
4
6
8

12
12
12
16

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A



1ST 195 1ST 2.026 1ST
2ND 190 2nd 2.431 2ND
3RD 190 3rd 2.553 3RD
4TH 188 4th 2.903 4TH
5TH 188 5th 3.023 5TH
6TH 188 6th 3.162 6TH
7TH 184 7th 3.205 7TH
8TH 183 8th 3.283 8TH
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.395 2 1ST 1.395 13th
2nd 50 1.513 2 2ND 1.513
3rd 50 2.365 1 3RD 1.644 8

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 48 1 3.073 46 1 3.159 46 0 4.128 48 2 2.288 188 6 4 3.162 6 12 7 0 0 0 0
2 Y 102 50 1 2.365 42 0 4.200 43 0 3.009 48 1 3.246 183 8 2 3.205 7 15 8 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 48 0 2.276 45 0 3.633 47 1 1.889 48 1 2.414 188 5 2 2.553 3 8 4 0 0 0 0
4 Y 104 49 0 1.921 47 2 3.024 50 2 1.513 49 2 1.644 195 1 6 2.026 1 2 1 2 2 2 6
5 N 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
6 Y 106 47 1 3.642 47 0 2.034 46 1 2.976 44 0 3.439 184 7 2 3.023 5 12 6 0 0 0 0
7 Y 107 50 2 1.395 45 0 2.084 47 0 2.796 46 1 3.447 188 4 3 2.431 2 6 2 0 1 1 2
8 Y 108 46 0 2.786 48 0 3.568 48 0 2.698 48 2 2.558 190 2 2 2.903 4 6 3 1 0 0 1
9 Y 109 49 0 2.698 49 3 2.970 46 1 4.791 46 0 2.673 190 3 4 3.283 8 11 5 0 0 0 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
12 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
13 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
16 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
18 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
19 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
20 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
Columbus Sportsman's Association

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Ziggy Jovanovic

Curt Knitt
Paul Genz

#N/A

OVERALL 
PLACE

#N/A
#N/A

Curt Knitt
Curt Knitt

#N/A

Matt Koohy
Paul Genz

Robert Unertl

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Curt Knitt

Paul Genz

7/1/2023

Matt Koohy
Paul Genz
Paul Koohy
Curt Knitt

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

 

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

 
 
 
 
 

Dave Lockman
Ziggy Jovanovic
Jeff Noonan
Robert Unertl
 

 
 
 
 
 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS
HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Curt Knitt
Ziggy Jovanovic

Paul Koohy
Jeff Noonan

Dave Lockman

Jeff Noonan
Robert Unertl

Ziggy Jovanovic
Paul Koohy
Matt Koohy

Dave Lockman

Curt Knitt
Ziggy Jovanovic

#N/AZiggy Jovanovic

49
50
50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A
#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Jeff Noonan
Paul Koohy

Robert Unertl
Dave Lockman

Matt Koohy
Paul Genz

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

2
6
6
8

11
12
12
15

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A



1ST #N/A 1ST #N/A 1ST #N/A
2ND #N/A 2nd #N/A 2ND #N/A
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 0 0.000 0 1ST #N/A 13th #N/A
2ND 0 0.000 0 2nd #N/A 14th #N/A
3RD 0 0.000 0 3rd #N/A 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group
1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
9 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

10 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
11 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
12 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
Columbus Sportsman's Association

7/1/2023

FACTORY GUN RESULTS

FACTORY GUN SCORE AGG FACTORY GUN GROUP AGG FACTORY GUN OVERALL

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

0 #N/A #N/A #N/A
0 #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A
FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

0 #N/A #N/A #N/A

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X 
TOTALCompetitor

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)



1ST 193 1ST 2.652 1ST 3
2ND 186 2nd 2.891 2ND 3
3RD 166 3rd 4.207 3RD 6
4TH 131 4th 6.438 4TH 9
5TH 120 5th 9.173 5TH 9
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 50 1.750 1 1ST 1.75 13th #N/A
2ND 49 3.286 1 2nd 2.203 14th #N/A
3RD 48 2.203 0 3rd 2.607 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group
1 101 24 0 10.343 34 0 6.756 37 0 10.031 36 1 9.562 131 4 1 9.173 5 9 5
2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
4 y 104 46 0 3.766 50 1 1.750 48 1 2.762 49 1 3.286 193 1 3 2.891 2 3 2
5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
6 106 36 0 5.045 48 2 3.284 47 1 4.148 35 0 4.352 166 3 3 4.207 3 6 3
7 y 107 19 0 6.002 32 0 9.562 33 0 5.479 36 0 4.707 120 5 0 6.438 4 9 4
8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
9 y 109 48 0 2.607 43 0 2.946 48 2 2.203 47 2 2.850 186 2 4 2.652 1 3 1

10 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
11 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
12 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Nic Cossmar
Jim Peyton

Rob Unertl

Competitor
Paul Martin

Curt Knitt

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X 
TOTAL

Curt Knitt Rob Unertl 48 #N/A
Rob Unertl Rob Unertl 48 #N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Curt Knitt Curt Knitt 50 #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Jim Peyton Paul Martin Paul Martin
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Nic Cossmar Nic Cossmar Nic Cossmar
Paul Martin Jim Peyton Jim Peyton

Curt Knitt Rob Unertl Rob Unertl
Rob Unertl Curt Knitt Curt Knitt

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
Columbus Sportsman's Association

7/1/2023

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL



Columbus Sportsman's Association
Light Gun Equipment List

7/1/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Jeff Noonan LG 6 BRA Bat Krieger LRB Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail 103 Wheeler/Meredith
3 Paul Genz LG 6 BR Nesika Rock Creek Shehane Vortex Varget JLK 105 ?
4 Ziggy Jovanovic LG 6 BRA P1000 Brux Tigar Vortex H4895 Vapor Trail 103 Self
5 Curt Knitt LG 6 BRA Bat Neuvo Krieger CTK Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail 103 CTK
7 Matt Koohy LG 6 DASHER Bat Brux ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail 103 M. Koohy
9 Robert Unertl LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Barts 103 Unertl

10 Dave Lockman LG 6 DASHER Bat Krieger Tracker Leupold RL15 Berger 108 Zaborowski
15 Paul Koohy LG 6 DASHER Bat Krieger ? Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail 103 M. Koohy
16 LG
17 LG
18 LG
19 LG
20 LG



Columbus Sportsman's Association
Heavy Gun Equipment List

7/1/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Jeff Noonan HG 6 BRA Bat Krieger LRB Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail 103 Wheeler/Meredith
3 Paul Genz HG 6 BR Nesika Rock Creek Shehane Vortex Varget JLK 105 ?
4 Ziggy Jovanovic HG 6 DASHER Bat Krieger Boyd Sightron 10-50 H4895 Berger 105 Self
5 Curt Knitt HG 6 BRA Bat Neuvo Krieger CTK Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail 103 CTK
7 Matt Koohy HG 6 DASHER Bat Krieger ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail 103 M. Koohy
9 Robert Unertl HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Barts 105 Unertl

10 Dave Lockman HG 6 DASHER Bat Krieger Tracker Leupold RL15 Berger 108 Zaborowski
14 Paul Koohy HG 6 DASHER Bat Krieger ST 1000 Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail 103 M. Koohy
15 HG
16 HG
17 HG
18 HG
19 HG
20 HG
21 HG
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